SIB/DIS/TIS  Series   -   Socket Strips      2,54mm pitch
E-tec
the Swiss connection
Single-in-line strips Dual- & triple-in-line strips
SIB Series
single-in-line Strips
breakable and solid insulator available
Unless otherwise specifically

For other terminal styles please refer to the last pages of this
catalogue or contact your closest sales office.
How to order
X X X  -  x  x x  -  X   x x x  -  x x
Series
 SIB = single-in-line strips.
 DIS = dual-in-line strips...
 TIS = triple-in-line strips..
 Rows
...... 1
...... 2
...... 3
 Nbr of
contacts
see above table
 Insulator
 S = Plastic
 E = Epoxy FR4
   TIS Series
    only
 Terminal style
see drawings above
or
refer to last pages of this
catalogue for other types.
 Plating
 - 01 = tin/gold
 - 11 = gold/gold
 - 00 = tin/tin
4
SIB/DIS/TIS  Series  -  Adapter Strips
 2,54mm pitch
E-tec
the Swiss connection
Board to Board Terminals
077 057 037
058 059 056
542 038 353
Many other terminals & custom
specific terminal styles are available
on request, or see the last pages of
this catalogue.
036
Application Examples
Possible Terminals:
037; 056; 057; 058; 059; 077
220; 221; 542; 543; 544; 562
770;
Possible Terminals:
037; 056; 057; 058; 059; 077
542; 544; 562; 770
How to order
X X X  -  x  x x  -  X   x x x  -  x x
Series
 SIB = single-in-line strips.
 DIS = dual-in-line strips...
 TIS = triple-in-line strips..
 Rows
...... 1
...... 2
...... 3
 Nbr of
contacts
see socket strip
page.
 Insulator
 S = Plastic
 E = Epoxy FR4
   (TIS Series only)
 Terminal style
see drawings above or
refer to last pages of this
catalogue for other types.
 Plating
 - 22 = gold
 - 00 = tin
6
General Specification and Information E-tec
the Swiss connection
General Specifications for Precision Pin Sockets
Mechanical data
Average forces for available clip types:
 Standard type
 Low force type
 Super low force type
 High force type
 �Jumbo� contact
 Other clips and forces available on request
Contact life
Solder ability
1.80N insertion / 0.90N extraction
0.70N insertion / 0.25N extraction
0.40N insertion / 0.15N extraction
4.00N insertion / 2.50N extraction
1.40N insertion / 0.25N extraction
min. 100 cycles
exceeds MIL-STD-202   Method 208
 Material
 Standard insulator
 Hi-temp insulator
 Epoxy insulator
 Terminal
 Contact
 Glass filled polyester
 UL 94 V-O
 PPS, UL 94 V-0
 Glass Epoxy  FR 4,
 UL 94 V-0
 CuZn
 BeCu
Water absorption during 24hrs at 20°C PBT / PPS
FR4 Epoxy
0,05%
0.15%
Male pin dimensions for standard clip
 ( except �Jumbo Contact� )
( DIN 41 870, IEC 191 for square  IC-legs )
Operating temperature (standard)
Soldering temperature